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CODE REVIEW

LIFE SAFETY NOTES

GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION AND PARAMETERS

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY
GROUP B BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (PER CHAPTER 3 - 2012 IBC)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE IIB (PER CHAPTER 6 - 2012 IBC)

AUTOMATIC EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM:

THE ENTIRE AREA IS FULLY-SPRINKLERED PER NFPA 101

2012 IBC REQUIREMENTS (BY CHAPTER)

CHAPTER 6 - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENT FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TYPE 1IB)

BUILDING ELEMENT RATING REQUIRED
STRUCTURAL FRAME (INCLUDING COLUMNS)
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR

BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING BEAMS/JOISTS)
ROOF CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING BEAMS/JOISTS)

[eNoNoNoNolNo)]

NFPA 101 REQUIREMENTS (BY CHAPTER)

CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY - CHAPTER 6

6.1.11.1* DEFINITION — BUSINESS OCCUPANCY. AN OCCUPANCY USED FOR THE TRANSACTION OF
BUSINESS OTHER THAN MERCANTILE.

A.6.1.11.1 BUSINESS OCCUPANCY. BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
+ AIRPORT TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWERS (ATCTS)
+ CITY HALLS
+ COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDINGS, CLASSROOMS UNDER 50 PERSONS, AND
INSTRUCTIONAL LABORATORIES
+ COURTHOUSES
+ DENTISTS’ OFFICES
+ DOCTORS’ OFFICES
+ GENERAL OFFICES
* OUTPATIENT CLINICS (AMBULATORY)
* TOWN HALLS

DOCTORS’ AND DENTISTS’ OFFICES ARE INCLUDED, UNLESS OF SUCH CHARACTER AS TO BE
CLASSIFIED AS AMBULATORY HEALTH CARE OCCUPANCIES. BIRTH CENTERS SHOULD BE CLASSIFIED
AS BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES IF THEY ARE OCCUPIED BY FEWER THAN FOUR PATIENTS, NOT
INCLUDING INFANTS, AT ANY ONE TIME; DO NOT PROVIDE SLEEPING FACILITIES FOR FOUR OR MORE
OCCUPANTS AND DO NOT PROVIDE TREATMENT PROCEDURES THAT RENDER FOUR OR MORE
PATIENTS, NOT INCLUDING INFANTS, INCAPABLE OF SELF-PRESERVATION AT ANY ONE TIME

PER THIS CHAPTER, OCCUPANCY FOR THIS SPACE IS DEFINED AS BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

PER TABLE 6.1.14.1(B) - SHOWN BELOW - THERE IS NO NEED TO HAVE A SEPARATION BETWEEN

SPACES OF THE SAME OCCUPANCY. THIS MEANS THAT THE DOORS FROM THE LOCKER AREA CAN BE
TURNED INTO CASED OPENINGS.

A Table 6.1.14.4.1(h) Required Separation of Occupancies (hours)", Part 2

Storage.
Industrial, Industrial, Industrial, Low &  Storage,
General  Special- High Ordinary  High
Purpose  Purpose Hazard  Hazard

Board & Board &
Apartment  Care, Care,
Buildings Small Large

Mercantile, Mercantile,

Occupancy Mercantile Mall Bulk Retail Business Hazard
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7.2.1.3.7 WHERE DOORS SERVE SPACES THAT ARE NOT NORMALLY OCCUPIED, THE FLOOR LEVEL
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE LOWER THAN THAT OF THE DOOR OPENING BUT SHALL BE NOT MORE
THAN 8 IN. (205 MM) LOWER.

Exhibit 7.33

=8in. 4|
=205
(= 205 mm) 1%

Elevation difference between floor and door leaf opening to a
normally unoccupied room.

THE PROVISION OF 7.2.1.3.7 PERMITS A MAXIMUM 8 IN. (205 MM) ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
THE DOOR OPENING AND THE FLOOR, WHERE THE DOOR SERVES A SPACE THAT IS NORMALLY
UNOCCUPIED. THE EXEMPTION CAN BE USED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION OR EXISTING SITUATIONS.
THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE DOOR OPENING AND THE FLOOR CAN OCCUR AT ONE
OR BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR OPENING. WHERE THE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE DOOR
OPENING AND THE FLOOR OCCURS AT BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR OPENING, THE ARRANGEMENT IS
SIMILAR TO THAT ENCOUNTERED ON A SHIP AT A DOOR OPENING IN A BULKHEAD. THIS
ARRANGEMENT IS DEPICTED IN EXHIBIT 7.33 (ABOVE).

REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS

SECTION 12.1.7 OCCUPANT LOAD

TABLE 7.3.1.2

CITY OF ATLANTA ADOPTED THE 2018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020.
THIS CODE HAS DIFFERENT OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS FOR BUSINESS OCCUPANCY AS SHOWN

BELOW:

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR:

Business Use (other than helow)

150

14

1. LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IS BASED
ON 75 FT. TRAVEL DISTANCE.

2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL (IF NECESSARY) TWO ADDITIONAL
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS PER FLOOR IF DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF PARTITION TYPES.

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

Concentrated Business Use' 50 46
Airport traffic control tower observation levels 40 37
Collaboration rooms/spaces = 450 fi® (41.8 m’) in area’ 30 28 W
Collaboration rooms/spaces == 450 fi? (41.8 m:) in area 15 1.4 -
S
ROOM NAME
THE PRELIMINARY ANALYSIS OF OCCUPANT LOAD REVEALED THAT WE WILL BE INCREASING THE 100 SF AREA OF ROOM
OCCUPANT LOAD FROM 65 PEOPLE TO 72 PEOPLE.
100 OCCUPANCY FACTOR (SF/PERSON)
SECTION 12.2.51 ARRANGEMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS - COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 1 ~
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS FROM ROOM OR AREA
A COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THE FIRST 20 FEET FROM ANY
POINT WHEN SERVING ANY NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AND FOR THE FIRST 75 FEET FROM ANY
POINT WHEN SERVING NOT MORE THAN 50 OCCUPANTS. - EGRESS FACTOR
SECTION 12.3.3 INTERIOR FINISHES: 36" 2" [ 180 TOTAL EGRESS CAPACITY OF OPENING (# PERSONS)
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS FOLLOWS: EGRESS WIDTH (INCHES)
ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS - CLASS A
GENERAL ASSEMBLY AREAS WITH OCCUPANT LOADS OF 300 OR FEWER - CLASS A, B, OR C §> CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD z
=
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT - INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS COMBINED FROM o
MULTIPLE ROOMS OR AREA @)
DUE TO BUSINESS OCCUPANCY, THE PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT WAS CALCULTED USING THE v OOMS O S @
TABLE BELOW: a
- o amn ¢ an ¢ axn 1 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL
VATER CLOSETS EHINKINGF
(URINALS SEE SECTION FD:JN'TAIN
a19.2) wwvaromes | BEEOL 1 PATH OF TRAVEL | MAX IS 300-0"
hFO. .CLA?S!ITIC.-AHDP{ GCCI;:}PIHE.!?’_' DESCRI.PT.ION M-H..LEI | F.EMAJ_.E M.hLE FEMALE SH:CMI’ER.S 4_:10:'!: CI'I‘.HEH.
1 per 75 for | 1 per 40 for —_—— - COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (CPT) | MAX IS 100'-0"
1R first the first
1.500 and 1 | 1.520 and 1
A4 per120for | perffor | Tper| 150 N e [
h e the the 200 | ik i FEH FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH CABINET
rERtE e 4.-‘|9-s remaindar remainder :
EYt anE AE) eieading | exceeding Zo
e 50 L FE @ BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(conl ) 1 per 7!
Stadums ihe m
- Hﬂ:.l_-lj::::-l; :i.r ! - N : " iy STROBE AND HORN o?)
& yrandstands for 200 e ] = LPEN i it
cufdoorsporing | nemainder i |:| C?)
events and acivities | exceeding | exesding EMERGENCY LIGHTING
[ | s00 1520 < Vs (_, ) ~
Buiidings for the I_ <E
fransaction of (D
business R— Q ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN (BLACK AREA REPRESENTS =Z
pRSE | s S| NSEBDEAY ; DIRECTION OF ILLUMINATED LETTERING) — E -
2 Busness B m”'::' 1 per 50 for he remainder 80 fos the o Tper100 | service CEILING MOUNT < LIJ <E
ﬁew:esm = excpeding 50 fremainder ginke O |—
metchandiss, omce exceading 80 h D Z
|bUlidings. banks, lght — O
| Inidustrial and smilar — <
uses @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN (BLACK AREA REPRESENTS (a W ) m 3
DIRECTION OF ILLUMINATED LETTERING) N LL] —
WALL MOUNT L] <C
SINCE THE PRELIMINARY OCCUPANCY COUNT IS 72 PEOPLE THIS TRANSLATES TO 4 TOTAL O m
WATER CLOSETS (2 MALE, 2 FEMALE), 2 SINKS (1 MALE, 1 FEMALE), 1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND 1 O -
SERVICE SINK. L Y o
> O3 -
O Opkx
<L -
N
Y LL =
PARTITION TYPES L =
O Iy
— L
SEE DESCRIPTION BELOW FOR PARTITION O N
e . _ HEIGHT N
| |
Lo CONT. METAL STUD RUNNER WITH FASTENERS AT LLl
Lo 2'-0" 0.C. MAX. AND WITHIN 1" OF ENDS -
noon CONT. SEALANT OR FIRESTOPPING; REFER TO N o
I ,/ TYPES BELOW FOR EXACT DESCRIPTION % 0
| SLIP-TYPE CONNECTION BETWEEN TOP TRACK [ \ —
HEAD AND STUDS; ALLOW FOR 1/2" MIN. CLEARANCE HEAD FINISH CEILING - REFER TO CEILING PLAN
IN ALL WET AREAS USE 5/8" MOLD AND l=—— 1LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. o
MOSISTURE RESISTANT DRYWALL PANELS S
(@]
— 1 LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE; REFER TO ; ; e
.~ TYPES BELOW FOR EXACT DESCRIPTION 7/8" METAL STUD FURRING AT 16" O.C. o)1 X
PLAN 3-5/8" OR 6" METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C.; GC TO PLAN = us .3
@ So
k COORD. SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING SURFACE OF WALL = S§ s
| SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET ] '- £58g59
" s0osco sl
A CONT. METAL STUD RUNNER WITH FASTENERS AT INALL WET AREAS USE 5/8" MOLD AND z<8850
20" 0.C. MAX. AND WITHIN 1" OF ENDS MOSISTURE RESISTANT DRYWALL PANELS %3335
ISE=DVE B
BASE CONT. SEALANT: REFER TO TYPES BELOW BASE | T<Hi =0
S FOR EXACT DESCRIPTION — || CONT. SEALANT
g TOToTeHe Iy Top oF stas THE DRAWING 1 4K NETRUMENT O

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION (NON-RATED) (INSULATED)(TO UNDERSIDE

OF STRUCTURE)

3-5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
BOTH SIDES TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE. PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT
AT TOP,BOTTOM AND ENDS OF PARTITIONS AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS.
PROVIDE 3-1/2" BATT. INSULULATION IN CAVITY. OVERALL DIMENSION 4-7/8"

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION (NON-RATED) (INSULATED) (TO 0'-6" ABOVE

CEILING)

3-5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
BOTH SIDES 0'-6" ABOVE THE CEILING HEIGHT. PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT
AT TOP,BOTTOM AND ENDS OF PARTITIONS AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS.
PROVIDE 3-1/2" BATT. INSULULATION IN CAVITY. OVERALL DIMENSION 4-7/8"

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION (NON-RATED) (INSULATED) (TO 0'-6" ABOVE

CEILING)

6" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON

BOTH SIDES TO 0'-6" ABOVE THE CEILING HEIGHT. PROVIDE CONT.
SEALANT AT TOP, BOTTOM AND ENDS OF PARTITIONS AND AT ALL

PENETRATIONS. PROVIDE 3-1/2" BATT. INSULULATION IN CAVITY. OVERALL

DIMENSION 7-1/4"

@ PARTITION (NON-RATED)
7/8" METAL METAL FURRING CHANNELS AT 16" O.C. WITH ONE LAYER OF

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO 6" ABOVE CEILING. PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT AT
BOTTOM AND ENDS OF PARTITIONS AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS. OVERALL
DIMENSION 1-1/2"
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LIFE SAFETY
"2 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - LIFE SAFETY | PLANS
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DATE 12/11119
DRAWN BY Author
REFER TO SHEET A001 FOR LIFE SAFETY CODE ANALYSIS, CHECKED BY Checker
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[~ <] AREANOT IN SCOPE OF WORK
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. IF GENERAL CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS, HE SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THAT PORTION OF
THE WORK.

2. DEBRIS RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED ENTIRELY FROM
THE BUILDING SITE ON A DAILY BASIS TO A WASTE AREA PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

3. SURFACES DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION, CUTTING , PATCHING, OR IN ANY OTHER WAY, SHALL BE
FINISHED TO MATCH THE EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES IN TEXTURE AND COLOR. PATCHED
SHALL BE IMPERCEPTIBLE.

4. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN REMOVAL OF ITEMS TO REMAIN THE OWNER'S PROPERTY TO PREVENT

DAMAGE. STORE ITEMS WHERE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. ALL OTHER MATERIALS REMOVED BY
N LN THE DEMOLITION WORK AND NOT INDICATED TO BE RELOCATED OR REUSED IN THE PROJECT
SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND REMOVED FROM THE SITE AS WORK
PROGRESSES.
| L WAL L |_||_J
TO MATCK <) ‘ 5. MAINTAIN BUILDING SECURITY AT ALL TIMES. <
IS |
\ REF 6. PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING AREAS FROM DAMAGE FROM DEBRIS AND DUST DURING
AN q% \ \\\ MEG CONSTRUCTION.
| V '.»\ A \ 7. GC TO COORDINATE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING TO DISCUSS PHASING/SEQUENCING OF ALL
— T i I i I | | Il I I I DEMOLITION WORK WITH OWNER, INCLUDING ANY NEEDS TO SHUT OFF WATER OR POWER FOR
- - ] DEMOLISH GRILLE AND ANY PLUMBING & APPLIANCE ITEMS.
\ _
P DEMOLISH STEAM EXISTING LOCKERS TO BE REMOVED SLSJ%QF\(/:VI(A)-}I-?EKDINFILL WALL 8. G.C. SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION, IDENTITY AND SIZE OF ALL COMPONENTS AND MATERIAL TO BE
/| CONVECTOR. INFILL FLOOR T —— OPENING. REFER TO REMOVED PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION WORK. REFERENCE ENTIRE CONTRACT
m OPENING FLUSH WITH SLAB DEMOLISH ' DOCUMENTS FOR COMPLETE PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.
—— REFER TO MEGHANIGAL EXISTING O Ay I MECHANICAL DWGS.
DWGS. TYP. MILLWORKAND = 7 = 9. A SCHEDULE OF REQUIRED SHUTDOWNS AND OTHER DISTURBANCES TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE
DEMOLISH EXISTING SINK \ pEMoOLISH &= 44 COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER OR BUILDING MANAGEMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
LOCKER PARTIONS DEMOLISH EXISTING > = DEMOLISH EXISTING DOOR STOREFRONT _ INEILL WALL
PARTITION AND DOOR / ™~ EXISTING LOCKERS TO BE REMOVED \ 70 MATCH 10. EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL REMOVED FROM SERVICE BECOMES PROPERTY OF THE _
rT CTTT L I\ 3 EXTERIOR CONTRACTOR UNTIL DISPOSED OF OR PLACE BACK IN SERVICE WORKING CONDITION. TRANSPORT s
AND DISPOSE OF DEMOLISHED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL TO AN APPROPRIATE DISPOSAL =
(0] LOCATION OFF PROJECT PROPERTY. o
DEMOLISH EXISTING o
o r DOOR 11. OWNER SHALL BE GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY OF FIRST RIGHT OR REFUSAL FOR DEMOLISHED @
ST I = L MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT. o
T [ |
¢ DEMOLISH STEAM I |: [O - 12. CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND REPAIR AREAS IN WHICH DEMOLITION CAUSED DAMAGE.
CONVECTOR. INFILL FLOOR I — DEMOLISH EXISTING —
OPENING FLUSH WITH SLAB. | PARTITIONS || ll/) = 7
REFER TO MECHANICAL
e Ton ECHANIC 1 |: Eﬁ__ o FLOOR PLAN NOTES
H |||: — cC__ _ 1. DRAWINGS, IN GENERAL, ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND ARE INTENDED TO CONVEY, IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE COMPLETE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL
] I I I L ] I SYSTEM. COORDINATION OF WORK WITH OTHER TRADES IS REQUIRED BEFORE PROCEEDING :
- - - " - - * . . . - . - WITH WORK S
2.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN OR IN

QUESTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT BEFORE
DEMOLISH EXISTING PROCEEDING.

RESTROOM
m D E M O L IT I O N P LA N FIXTURES, WALL 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ON SITE, AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW, A MASTER SET OF MARKED UP

1/8" = 1-0" TILE AND DRAWINGS REFLECTING "AS BUILT" CONDITIONS. UPON CONCLUSION OF PROJECT. "AS BUILT"
A100 /8" =1-0 PARTITIONS DRAWINGS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER.

4. DETAILS AND SECTIONS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND INDICATED BASIC DESIGN AND SHALL
APPLY TO SIMILAR SITUATIONS. ADAPTATIONS TO SPECIFIC PROJECT CONDITIONS MAY BE
REQUIRED. BASIC DESIGN INTENT IS TO BE RETAINED.

5. AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK ALL ADDITIONAL MATERIALS REMAINING DUE TO CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BECOME PROPERTY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS,
ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS UNLESS NOTIFIED OTHERWISE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
ALSO REMOVE ALL WASTE DEBRIS, RUBBISH, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND SURPLUS MATERIAL UPON
COMPLETION OF WORK THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.. SITE SHALL BE ORGANIZED AND CLEANED

BY CONTRACTOR ON A DAILY BASIS

6. GC SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS ON THE SITE, GC SHALL REPORT ALL

RESOURCE ROOM
80 JESSE HILL JR. DR., ATLANTA, GA, 30303

GRADY HOSPITAL
16TH FLOOR RESIDENT'S

e N DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE JOB AND DRAWINGS TO THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY.
7. ALL ANGLES ARE 90 DEGREES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1 8. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL NEW ITEMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
FINISHES, FIXTURES, ETC. FOR OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.
, Ad01/ FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
. . . Il i I Il |
- NEW LOCKERS | |  EXISTING TO REMAIN
BREAKOUT S GY| _ BREAKOUT | F'CE BREAKOUT
‘ N6 ) _ = —
202 ‘ LOCKERS ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED (U.N.O
FAC A A200 ‘ [ (UNO)
|
‘ L NEW SOFFIT | O i ‘
b—r—m o ——r—or—r—vr—3. .o ___ag—r—w ABOVE (10) HOOKS 1-HR FIRE RATED I \ NEW | . z s R | |  NEW WORK CONSTRUCTION
‘ ‘ 2 / FOR‘LI\_NHITE STOREFRONT LOCKERS ‘ a
L \A400/ COATS \/ / WALL SYRERe
] ~ N ]  AREANOTIN SCOPE OF WORK 8
) N 1 (21) COMPUTER STATIONS : NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.) et
NN compuTERI—I " NRR— : \ | il o,
STATIONS ! ‘ ‘ VR 2
'\ ‘ ‘ | ] WOMEN'S ‘ | COMPUTER e -5 2
3l RR ‘ STATIONS KEY PLAN - 05 i
‘ ‘ | | i = - o5oo80
é%’ LOUNGE ‘ ‘MENIS \ | o ‘ | 4 éigg gg
BREAKOUT | Y TV —d ‘ ‘ L | 18 SR
e ™ 1 w 1R —
@'_— | ‘ ‘ ‘ ( ‘ ‘ THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
H H i SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
e e e I n n n n ) - - - PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. NO
PART OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE
e o REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN
- —_ - — - — ANY FORM, ELECTRONICALLY OR
T T T T T a MECHANICALLY, FOR ANY PURPOSE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
w PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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CEILING GENERAL NOTES

1. CENTER FIRE SPRINKLER HEADS ON TILE (TYP.). COORDINATE ENTIRE FIRE SPRINKLER
LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECT.

2. CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE CEILING CAVITY COORDINATION MEETING WITH ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLING ANY COMPONENTS.

3. CENTER LIGHT FIXTURES WITHIN CEILING TILES AND GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. MECHANICAL CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT (DIFFUSERS, RETURN GRILLES, ETC.) TO
BE CENTERED IN CEILING AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

5. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ACCESS PANELS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO AS NEEDED
TO ACCESS ABOVE CEILING EQUIPMENT. G.C. TO REVIEW LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS APPROPRIATE FOR
THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE BARRIER.

DATE

6. VERIFY NEW CEILING HEIGHTS. ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE SPACE TO ACCOMMODATE
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, MECHANICAL DUCTWORK, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, ETC. PRIOR

- 0" TO INSTALLATION OF NEW CEILINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF FIELD
CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM DRAWINGS. DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL RECEIVING

CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT.

e aul Al H
E1) (910" A1)

S— N o
N ENIE Ki| ki k1K1K : b b /12 I
I (9]- 0'/A1 M2 el e | I I L

9 -[U"A1 i
"J ] ] 4 7 . y -

\ TE 9"-[0"AT)

+ [ m e
P1 < 11. REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR LIGHT FIXTURE TYPES.
P1 r gl Oll r r
1 12. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF AIR HANDLING UNITS WITH CONSTRUCTION. TYPICAL
( v 3 B1 - . .
‘,_\1) 9'-0"B1 o m- THROUGHOUT.

S VaY
=
-
=0
P
-
o
P
-
O
A
20
~)

7. EXTERIOR FIXTURES AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE WATERTIGHT.

8. EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

9. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS AT ALL LOCATIONS INDICATED OR REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO
EQUIPMENT, VALVES, JUNCTION BOXES, ETC.

10. PROVIDE CORNER BEADS, J BEADS AND OTHER GYPSUM BOARD ACCESSORIES AT ALL
EXPOSED CORNERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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| o o CEILING TYPES

No.

A1 STANDARD ACOUSTICAL TILE

1 "REFLECTED CEILING PLAN .

A200 1/8" = 1'-0" B1 GYP BOARD

C1 RULON GRILLE (WOOD PANEL)

E EXISTING CEILING (GYP BOARD)
CEILING LEGEND
CEILING TYPE

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

SUPPLY

RETURN

N

RESOURCE ROOM
80 JESSE HILL JR. DR., ATLANTA, GA, 30303

C2 - KUZCO LED PENDANT LAMP

GRADY HOSPITAL
16TH FLOOR RESIDENT'S

SUSPENDED CEILING, REFER

TORCP - TYP. o N1-EATON HALO COMMERCIAL LED 6" RECESSED
_ o DOWNLIGHT
‘ © o N2 - EATON CLASSIC LIN VOLTAGE CYLINDER PENDANT LED
. REFER TO RCP
§llm=s
= L1-XAL LENO 4'RECESSED o}
-
— L2 - XAL LENO 2' RECESSED e
32, .
K1- EATON NEO-RAY DEFINE 4 LED RECESSED ¥y 3
® 22 356
1 P1-KUZCO LED VL62224 WALL SCONCE - §§OO§5
W) LS8R LR
S<s8ts
. ® ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN (BLACK AREA REPRESENTS Ozgz@:
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD WITH DIRECTION OF ILLUMINATED LETTERING) SR
SCHEDULED FINISH ON 3-5/8 CEILING MOUNTED
METAL FRAMING AT 16" O.C.,
g TYP. ® ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN (BLACK AREA REPRESENTS
— : DIRECTION OF ILLUMINATED LETTERING) THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
WALL MOUNTED PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. NO
REFER TO RCP PART OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE
i ] REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN
— — ANY FORM, ELECTRONICALLY OR
MECHANICALLY, FOR ANY PURPOSE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
m PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
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FINISH PLAN LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION STYLE /COLOR
PLAN NOTE
x INDICATES CHANGE IN
FLOORING MATERIAL

%@ FLOOR
PTTBE VT ARMSTRONG STYLE: STANDARD EXCELON IMPERIAL TEXTURE
B 2 . 12X12 VCT TILE COLOR: 51858 - SANDRIFT WHITE
< DUA-1 Vet ARMSTRONG STYLE:
) 12X12 VCT PLANK COLOR: 59237 TRACERY

" " " 0 T T i T | T T T T -y ARMSTRONG STYLE: REJUVENATIONS TIMBERLINE W/D10
oo SHEET FLOORING COLOR: 37505 MAHOGANY CARDINAL W
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1. ALL METAL DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH WALL, GLOSS, U.N.O.

2. ALL GYP.BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED PNT-1, FLAT FINISH, U.N.O.
THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF
SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE

3. ALL EXPOSED PAINTED CEILINGS (D1) TO BE PAINTED PNT-5, FLAT FINISH, U.N.O. REFER TO PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. NO
SHEET A200. PART OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN

ANY FORM, ELECTRONICALLY OR
4. WALL PAINT TO BE SEMI-GLOSS FINISH, U.N.O. MECHANICALLY, FOR ANY PURPOSE,

WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

5. EXTEND NOTED FLOORING MATERIAL INTO CLOSETS, U.N.O.

6. WHERE SEAMS IN FLOORING MATERIALS OCCUR AT DOORS, THEY SHALL BE PARALLEL WITH
THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND CENTERED ON THE THICKNESS OF THE DOOR,

U.N.O.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTINUOUS ROLL RUBBER BASE. WRAP BASE AT CASED OPENINGS F l N lS H PLAN

AND STUB WALLS. & PATTERN
LEGEND 8. CARPET TO RESILIENT FLOORING TRANSITIONS AT DOORWAYS ARE TO OCCUR DIRECLY PLAN
UNDER CENTERLINE OF DOOR.
|\ 1 AREA NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK 9. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT RUBBER TRANSITION TO BE INSTALLED WHERE CARPET MEET
NOT IN CONTRACT (N.L.C.) RESILIENT FLOORING.

10. ALL CABINET DOORS AND DRAWERS TO HAVE LOCKS.
| | N VCT-1
I ¢ 11. REFER TO SHEET A100.1 FOR ADD ALTERNATES. PROJECT # 18200GRARRC
— T VCT-2 12. METAL DOORS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH WALL PAINT. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE. DATE 12/11/19
I N |

13. SPECIFY RUBBER NOSING AT STEP OF JUDGE'S BENCH. DRAWN BY Author
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E e | CHECKED BY Checker
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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